

WARREN COUNTY

19th Annual Warren County Corn Growers Tractor Ride

Monday, July 22th, 2024, in conjunction with the Warren County Fair.

Heartland Coop sponsored breakfast will be served starting at 8:00 AM. The ride will leave the fairgrounds at 9:00 AM (note time change from last year) with three stops along the way including lunch returning to the fairground's late afternoon.

Tractor ride route: East from the fairgrounds on Hwy 92 through Ackworth and Sandyville toward Pleasantville with our first (Cookie) stop at the ballpark across from Caseys in Pleasantville. After our cookie break, we will head south out of town toward Melcher-Dallas. We will have our lunch break at the St John Lutheran Church. After lunch we will head East on G76 through Lacona to Hwy 65 and turn north to Liberty Center for Pie and lce Cream at the SE Warren High School. Lastly, we will Head west to Lake Ahquabi and then north on 118th Ave back into Indianola.

Entry fee of \$35 for all Iowa Corn Grower members and \$40 for all other riders is due by July 15th (in order to allow for mailing time) which includes a hat and lunch. If you plan to have a ride-along, the fee will be \$15/person for food. We will be issuing all paid participants an ID bracelet which will be required for all food. Please contact Jeff Johnson at 515-238-6267 for more information or questions. Be sure to visit Warren County Corn Growers Tractor Ride on Facebook!

Address	 Citv Z	ip code	
Add1633			
Make & Model	Email	Phone Number	
Iowa Corn Grower Member Entry Fee \$35	Non-member entry fee \$40	Rider food fee \$15/person	
I plan to display my tractor at the fairground	s Yes No		

Preferred Travel Speed 12____ 14___ 16___

Namo

Mail completed form to the Warren County Corn Growers, P.O. Box 67, Indianola, Iowa 50125 no later than July 18 to allow mail time. You may also register at the Fair Grounds on Monday, July 22nd or the morning of the ride.

Basic Rules and Consent – No passing, SMV Sign required and rearview mirror suggested. Must be at least 18 years of age and have valid driver's license. No towed implements. Must stay on route, tractor should be 1985 or older. In consideration of your acceptance of this entry, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, my executors and administrators, waive any and all rights and claims for damage I may have against Warren County Corn Growers or any individuals associated with this event, its agencies, representatives, membership, successors, and assigns, for any and all injuries sustained by me in said event. I understand I am responsible for any and all damages to my equipment/tractor while at the fairgrounds or on the tractor ride. I attest and verify that I have full knowledge of the risks involved with this event and am physically able and sufficiently trained to participate in this event. I understand that the Warren County Corn Growers reserve the right to limit the number of tractors in the ride in order to control traffic and other administrative tasks. I give my permission for the free use of my name and picture in association with this event. I understand breaking these rules will result in the denial of all future applications and violators will be asked to leave.

Drivers Signature_____ Date _____

Special Thanks to our sponsors; the tractor ride would not be possible without:

Iowa Corn Growers – AgriVision Equipment Group – Vetter Equipment – Van Wall Equipment – Heartland Co-op – Southern Iowa Ag Services – Delay Insurance - City State Bank – Putney Auction Service – Greg Young Buick GMC – Hy Vee